

## Item no 5.21

### QUESTION NO 21

**By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Culture and Communities Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 November 2018**

For each of the venues which are owned by the Council and operated on our behalf by Edinburgh Leisure, will the Convener please:

**Question**           **(1)** List the number and type of cycle parking spaces at each venue

**Answer**           **(1)**

**Question**           **(2)** Identify whether a travel plan has been produced for each venue, and if so, list:

- a) the date of that travel plan;
- b) the main recommendations, and
- c) which of the recommendations have been carried out, and which are outstanding

**Answer**           **(2)**